PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Transfer Statement by Secured Party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DHFM Communications, LLC	04/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equitas, LLC	
Street Address:	1395 Panther Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6075496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 136560.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine

Total Attachments: 2

source=TransferStatementGlobal2WayEquitas#page1.tif source=TransferStatementGlobal2WayEquitas#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0946

540.00 60754

501098980

Retn: QUARLES & BRADY 1395 PANTHER LANE #300 WAPLES FL 34109

3615635 OR: 3796 PG: 1774

RECORDED in the OFFICIAL RECORDS of COLLIER COUNTY, FL 05/11/2005 at 02:41PM DWIGHT E. BROCK, CLERK

REC FEE COPIES MISC 18.50 2.00 1.50

TRANSFER STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 679.619, FLORIDA STATUTES

Pursuant to a Notice of Disposition of Collateral Pursuant to Section 679.613, Florida Statutes, dated April 6, 2005, from Equitas, LLC (the "Secured Party") to DHFM Communications, LLC f/k/a Global 2-Way, LLC f/k/a Global2Way Acquisition, LLC (the "Debtor") and Global 2Way.com, Inc. (the "Guarantor"), a sale of the collateral described in the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Collateral") was held on April 19, 2005, at 11:00 a.m. (the "Sale").

As a result of the Sale, the Secured Party hereby states the following:

- a. The Debtor has defaulted in connection with an obligation that was secured by the Collateral.
- b. The Secured Party has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the Collateral.
- c. By reason of the exercise of its post-default remedies with respect to the Collateral, a transferee has acquired the rights of the debtor in the Collateral.
- d. The name and mailing address of the Secured Party is Equitas, LLC, 1218 Martinique Court, Marco Island, Florida 34145.
- e. The name and mailing address of the Debtot is DHFM Communications, LLC f/k/a Global 2-Way, LLC f/k/a Global 2-Way, LLC f/k/a Global 2-Way Acquisition, LLC, 551 Elkcam Circle, Marco Island, Florida 34145.
- f. The name and mailing address of the Transferee is Equitas, LLC, 1218 Martinique Court, Marco Island, Florida 34145.

Dated this 20 day of April 2005 E CIRC

EQUITAS, LLC

By: Leslie A. Sullivan
Its Managing Member

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLLIER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20 day of April, 2005, by Leslie A. Sullivan, the Managing Member of Equitas, LLC, who () is personally known to me, or who () has produced _______ as identification.

MARK H. MULLER
JY COMMISSION # DD 087357
EXPIRES: February 19, 397%
anded Thru Notany Julies undealwriters

MARK H. MULLER

MY COMMISSION # DD 087357 EXPIRES: February 19, 2006

Sonded Thru Notary Public Undi

Notary Public - State of Florida

QBNAP\334330.1

PATENT

REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0947

*** OR: 3796 PG: 1775 ***

EXHIBIT "A"

All inventory, fixtures, furnishings, equipment, and all other tangible and intangible property, now or thereafter owned by Global2way Acquisition, LLC and its successors and assigns ("Debtor") or in which the Debtor may now have or hereafter acquire an interest (but only to the extent of such interest), including, without limitation, (a) all equipment (including, without limitation, all machinery and tools), inventory (including all merchandise, raw materials, work in process, finished goods and suppliers), and goods, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor, or in which the Debtor may now have or hereafter acquire an interest; (b) all accounts, accounts receivables, other receivables, contract rights, chattel paper, and general intangibles of the Debtor (including, without limitation, goodwill, patents, trademarks, trade names, intellectual property, trade secrets, know-how, technology, blueprints, designs, product lines and research and development); (c) all instruments, documents of title, policies and certificates of insurance, promissory notes, securities, partnership interests, investments commitments, bank deposits, deposit accounts, checking accounts and cash now or hereafter owned by the Debtor, or in which the Debtor may now have or hereafter acquire an interest; (d) all accessions, additions or improvements to, all replacements, substitutions and parts for, and all proceeds and products of, all of the foregoins, and (e) all books, records and documents relating to all of the foregoing.

2. All motor vehicles owned by the Debtor.

3. All securities, investments and interests in cross and other entities owned by the

Debtor.

QBNAP\334330.1

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

-2-

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0948